Q U I CK S TA R T US ER M A N UA L
Zenith ZTS T-series
For ZTS(D) T-series automatic transfer
switches, 30-1200 A, 200-480 Vac
—
This document is not intended to completely replace document 1SCC303039M0201, ZTS(D) T-series
30-1200 A full-length O&M, which is called out in some cases for further details. This quick start
manual is intended to provide the basics of operation, maintenance, and installation for the installer

1SXU523001C0201.
ZTS series replacement parts (continued)
Category Application/Description Order code
AUX Contacts
Ekip Signalling 2K-1-OX 2K-1-OX
Ekip Signalling 2K-2-OX 2K-2-OX
Ekip Signalling 2K-3-OX 2K-3-OX
Aux contact NO OA1G10
Aux contact NC OA3G01
Suitable for
UL switches
No. of Poles
Lug Kit Application
Source S2 Load Source S1
30 - 60
2  1 X OZXA-100/4P OZXA-24/2P
3 1 X  OZXA-100 OZXA-24/3P
4 2 X OZXA-100/4P OZXA-24/4P
100 - 200
2 1 X OZXA-200/4 OZXA-25/2P
3 1 X OZXA-200 OZXA-25/3P
4 2 x OZXA-200/4 OZXA-25/4P
260 - 400
2 1 X OZXA-412/4 OZXA-412L/2P
3 1 X OZXA-412 OZXA-412L/3P
4 2 X OZXA-412/4 OZXA-412L/4P
600
3 1 X OZXA-800E OZXA-800L/3
4 2 x OZXA-800E/4P OZXA-800L/4
800 - 1200
3 OZXA-800S OZXA-1200
4 2 X OZXA-800S/4P 2 X OZXA-1200/4
1Includes the tested, field replaceable module complete with operating mechanism, power module, and controller
43
© Copyright 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice.